KENDALL COUNTY

AUDITOR’S OFFICE

THE ATTACHED LIST OF CLAIMS FOR PURCHASES, SERVICES, AND VENDORS WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED
FOR PAYMENT BY THE KENDALL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS’ COURT.

DATE: September 14, 2020 APPROVED BY:

~S\N%Z

Darrel L. Lux, County Judge

Christina Bergmann, Comm15510neE§rec1nct# 1

Richard Elkins, Commlssmner Precinct # 2




Kendall County, TX

Accounts Payable Claims
Commissioners Court 9/14/20

Vendor Name Payable Number Description (Item) Account Number Post Date Amount
Vendor: 6483 - ADT Commercial LLC
ADT Commercial LLC 50584390 8/13/20 Monitor Jail 8 Staudt St 9/13/20 - 10/12/20 10-510-54861 09/14/2020 163.85
ADT Commercial LLC 50584390 8/13/20 Monitor 143 Mark Twain 9/13/20 - 10/12/20 10-510-54861 09/14/2020 35.34
ADT Commercial LLC 50584390 8/13/20 Monitor RMEC 9/13/20 - 10/12/20 10-510-54861 09/14/2020 35.34
ADT Commercial LLC 50584390 8/13/20 Monitor Sheriff's Office 9/13/20 - 10/12/20 10-510-54861 09/14/2020 57.52
ADT Commercial LLC 50584390 8/13/20 Monitor 126 Rosewood Ave 9/13/20 - 10/12/20 10-510-54861 09/14/2020 91.01
ADT Commercial LLC 50584390 8/13/20 Monitor JSPP 9/13/20 - 10/12/20 10-510-54861 09/14/2020 37.32
ADT Commercial LLC 50584390 8/13/20 Monitor Juv Prob 9/13/20 - 10/12/20 10-510-54861 09/14/2020 56.74
ADT Commercial LLC 50584390 8/13/20 Monitor P&T 4 Staudt St 9/13/20 - 10/12/20 10-510-54861 09/14/2020 165.45
ADT Commercial LLC 50584390 8/13/20 Monitor EMS 9/13/20 - 10/12/20 10-540-53330 09/14/2020 139.00
ADT Commercial LLC 50584390 8/13/20 Monitor R&B 9/13/20 - 10/12/20 11-620-53330 09/14/2020 36.37
ADT Commercial LLC 50584390 8/13/20 Monitor 221 Fawn Valley 9/13/20 - 10/12/20 13-510-53330 09/14/2020 68.66
ADT Commercial LLC 50584390 8/13/20 Monitor & Maint Courthouse 9/13/20 - 10/12/20 13-510-53330 09/14/2020 538.60
ADT Commercial LLC 50584390 8/13/20 Monitor Historic Courthouse 9/13/20 - 10/12/20 13-510-53330 09/14/2020 150.29
ADT Commercial LLC 50827872 8/13/20 Monitor JP #4 9/8/20 - 10/7/20 13-510-53330 09/14/2020 37.83
Vendor 6483 - ADT Commercial LLC Total: 1,613.32
Vendor: 6423 - Advanced Data Processing, Inc.
Advanced Data Processing, Inc. 8963 Billing Collections/lul '20 10-540-54075 09/14/2020 1,511.42
Vendor 6423 - Advanced Data Processing, Inc. Total: 1,511.42
Vendor: 5457 - Air Evac Lifeteam
Air Evac Lifeteam INV0012281 PALS AHA Class 8/12 - 8/14 (13 Employees) 10-540-54270 09/14/2020 390.00
Vendor 5457 - Air Evac Lifeteam Total: 390.00
Vendor: 1100 - Alamo Iron Works
Alamo Iron Works 13859806-01 Red-Orange Marking Paint - R&B 11-620-53610 09/14/2020 140.12
Vendor 1100 - Alamo Iron Works Total: 140.12
Vendor: 1165 - Alamo Springs VFD
Alamo Springs VFD INV0012277 Reimb Weed Killer & Sprayer 10-543-53330 09/14/2020 83.08
Alamo Springs VFD INV0012277 Reimb Qtly Pest Control Svc 10-543-53330 09/14/2020 95.00
Alamo Springs VFD INV0012277 Reimb Battery Charger 10-543-53330 03/14/2020 114.99
Alamo Springs VFD INV0012277 Reimb Paint & Bldg Supplies 10-543-54500 08/14/2020 130.85
Alamo Springs VFD INV0012278 Feb - Aug '20 1st Responders 10-401-56024 09/14/2020 990.00
Vendor 1165 - Alamo Springs VFD Total: 1,413.92
Vendor: 4995 - Alfonso Cabanas
Alfonso Cabanas 11/26/19 - 8/11/20 Appt Atty #19-380CR 10-435-54020 09/14/2020 225.00
Alfonso Cabanas 11/26/19 - 8/12/20 Appt Atty #19-464CR 10-435-54020 08/14/2020 435.00
Vendor 4995 - Alfonso Cabanas Total: 660.00
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Post Dates: 9/14/2020 - 9/14/2020

Vendor Name Payable Number Description (Item) Account Number Post Date Amount
Vendor: 5718 - American Abatement, LLC
American Abatement, LLC AA2020-544 Asbestos Abatement - Comfort EMS 10-540-55130 09/14/2020 6,503.00
Vendor 5718 - American Abatement, LLC Total: 6,503.00
Vendor: 4036 - American Public Life
American Public Life 6232990 Acc Ins Premium/Aug '20 - R. Freasier 10-361-46020 09/14/2020 21.20
Vendor 4036 - American Public Life Total: 21.20
Vendor: 6588 - American Technical Solutions
American Technical Solutions 0165 VHF Installation in Patrol Cars {13) 10-560-54530 09/14/2020 1,560.00
Vendor 6588 - American Technical Solutions Total: 1,560.00
Vendor: 1451 - American Tire Distributors
American Tire Distributors 5140788049 11R22.5 Tires (4) #177 11-620-54540 09/14/2020 1,190.20
Vendor 1451 - American Tire Distributors Total: 1,190.20
Vendor: 2099 - Ameritas Life Insurance Corp.
Ameritas Life Insurance Corp. INV0012292 Sep '20 Vision - Bal/Co Empl! & Dep 10-000-22505 09/14/2020 3,853.92
Ameritas Life Insurance Corp. INV0012292 Aug & Sep '20 Vision - COBRA/Ccas 10-361-46020 09/14/2020 19.84
Ameritas Life Insurance Corp. INV0012292 Sep '20 Vision - Co Surveyor 10-410-52020 03/14/2020 9.92
Vendor 2099 - Ameritas Life Insurance Corp. Total: 3,883.68
Vendor: 5002 - AmeriTex Pipe & Products, LLC
AmeriTex Pipe & Products, LLC 50007481 Box Culverts {5) - Wengenroth Rd 11-620-54740 09/14/2020 12,891.94
Vendor 5002 - AmeriTex Pipe & Products, LLC Total: 12,891.94
Vendor: 5832 - Apache Rifleworks
Apache Rifleworks KC09092020 Training Ammo (3 Boxes) 29-552-54280 09/14/2020 83.97
Vendor 5832 - Apache Rifleworks Total: 83.97
Vendor: 4640 - Aqua Beverage Company
Aqua Beverage Company 395527 8/31/20 S Gal. Drinking Water (2)- JP #4 10-458-54861 09/14/2020 19.99
Aqua Beverage Company 396242 8/31/20 Cooler Rental - JP #4 10-458-54861 09/14/2020 9.50
Vendor 4640 - Aqua Beverage Company Total: 29.49
Vendor: 6538 - Arguelles & Lambert, LLP
Arguelles & Lambert, LLP 12/2/19 - 8/13/20 Appt Atty #19-025)V,#19-026JV,#20-020JV,#20-021)V 10-435-54020 09/14/2020 1,085.00
Arguelles & Lambert, LLP 3/23/20 - 8/17/20 Appt Atty #7456 10-435-54020 09/14/2020 595.00
Arguelles & Lambert, LLP 6/2/20 - 8/14/20 Appt Atty #7569 10-435-54020 09/14/2020 455.00
Arguelles & Lambert, LLP 8/12/20 - 8/12/20 Appt Atty #20-347CR 10-435-54020 09/14/2020 210.00
Arguelles & Lambert, LLP 8/12/2020-8/12/20  Appt Atty #20-132CR 10-435-54020 09/14/2020 175.00
Vendor 6538 - Arguelles & Lambert, LLP Total: 2,520.00
Vendor: 1077 - AT&T Mobility
AT&T Mobility 287258006402 8/18/20 iPad Air Card 7/11/20 - 8/10/20 Dist Judge 10-435-54240 09/14/2020 37.99
AT&T Mobility 287258006402 8/18/20 iPad Air Card 7/11/20 - 8/10/20 Const #2 10-552-54240 09/14/2020 37.99
AT&T Mobility 287258006402 8/18/20 iPad Air Card 7/11/20 - 8/10/20 Const #3 10-553-54240 09/14/2020 37.99
AT&T Mobility 287258006402 8/18/20 iPad Air Card 7/11/20 - 8/10/20 Const #4 10-554-54240 09/14/2020 37.99
AT&T Mobility 287258006402 8/18/20 CID Svc7/11/20 - 8/10/20 10-560-54210 09/14/2020 68.59
AT&T Mobility 287258006402 8/18/20 CID Svc 7/11/20 - 8/10/20 10-560-54210 09/14/2020 63.00
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AT&T Mobility 287258006402 8/18/20 Toughbook & iPad Air Cards 7/11/20 - 8/10/20 10-560-54240 09/14/2020 1,767.55
AT&T Mobility 287284731716X082720 210-415-7046 7/20/20 - 8/19/20 Em Mgmt 10-406-54210 09/14/2020 48.35
AT&T Mobility 287284731716X082720 830-534-0201 7/20/20 - 8/19/20 EMS 10-540-54210 09/14/2020 47.90
AT&T Mobility 287284731716X082720 210-415-7050 7/20/20 - 8/19/20 EMS 10-540-54210 09/14/2020 47.90
AT&T Mobility 287284731716X082720 210-415-7049 7/20/20 - 8/19/20 EMS 10-540-54210 09/14/2020 47.90
AT&T Mobility 287284731716X082720 210-415-7048 7/20/20 - 8/19/20 EMS 10-540-54210 09/14/2020 47.90
AT&T Mobility 287284731716X082720 210-415-7047 7/20/20 - 8/19/20 EMS 10-540-54210 08/14/2020 47.90
AT&T Mobility 287284731716X082720 830-428-1487 7/20/20 - 8/19/20 FirstNet Air Cards 10-540-54240 09/14/2020 37.00
AT&T Mobility 287284731716X082720 830-428-8995 7/20/20 - 8/19/20 FirstNet Air Cards 10-540-54240 09/14/2020 37.00
AT&T Mobility 287284731716X082720 830-428-8343 7/20/20 - 8/19/20 FirstNet Air Cards 10-540-54240 09/14/2020 37.00
AT&T Mobility 287284731716X082720 830-431-2606 7/20/20 - 8/19/20 FirstNet Air Cards 10-540-54240 09/14/2020 37.00
AT&T Mobility 287284731716X082720 830-431-1454 7/20/20 - 8/19/20 FirstNet Air Cards 10-540-54240 09/14/2020 37.00
AT&T Mobility 287284731716X082720 210-218-1417 7/20/20 - 8/19/20 Rural Fire 10-545-54210 09/14/2020 48.74
AT&T Mobility 287284731716X082720 830-431-7600 7/20/20 - 8/19/20 Dep Fire Marshal 43-545-54210 09/14/2020 46.41
AT&T Mobility 287299408491X090320 830-431-8451 7/26/20 - 8/25/20 1T 10-415-54210 09/14/2020 32.31
AT&T Mobility 287299408491X090320 210-420-5675 7/26/20 - 8/25/20 1T 10-415-54210 09/14/2020 3231
AT&T Mobility 287299408491X090320 210-420-5674 7/26/20 - 8/25/20 IT 10-415-54210 09/14/2020 32.31
AT&T Mobility 287299408491X090320 830-431-3416 7/26/20 - 8/25/20 District Judge 10-435-54210 09/14/2020 42.42
AT&T Mobility 287299408491X090320 830-431-7335 7/26/20 - 8/25/20 JP# 1 10-455-54210 09/14/2020 42.42
AT&T Mobility 287299408491X090320 830-431-7341 7/26/20 - 8/25/20 1P 2 10-456-54210 09/14/2020 42.42
AT&T Mobility 287299408491X090320 830-431-7376 7/26/20 - 8/25/20 IP# 3 10-457-54210 09/14/2020 42.42
AT&T Mobility 287299408491X090320 830-431-6782 7/26/20 - 8/25/20 Crim Dist Atty 10-470-54210 09/14/2020 42.42
AT&T Mobility 287299408491X090320 830-431-6784 7/26/20 - 8/25/20 Crim Dist Atty 10-470-54210 09/14/2020 42.42
AT&T Mobility 287299408491X090320 830-431-6783 7/26/20 - 8/25/20 Crim Dist Atty 10-470-54210 09/14/2020 42.42
AT&T Mobility 287299408491X090320 830-428-1478 7/26/20 - 8/25/20 Crim Dist Atty 10-470-54210 09/14/2020 42.42
AT&T Mobility 287299408491X090320 830-431-6781 7/26/20 - 8/25/20 Crim Dist Atty 10-470-54210 09/14/2020 42.42
AT&T Mobility 287299408491X090320 830-431-7364 7/26/20 - 8/25/20 CH Fac 10-510-54210 03/14/2020 42.42
AT&T Mobility 287299408491X090320 830-431-0618 7/26/20 - 8/25/20 CH Fac 10-510-54210 05/14/2020 42.42
AT&T Mobility 287299408491X090320 830-431-0151 7/26/20 - 8/25/20 CH Fac 10-510-54210 09/14/2020 42.42
AT&T Mobility 287299408491X090320 830-428-1769 7/26/20 - 8/25/20 CH Fac 10-510-54210 09/14/2020 42.42
AT&T Mobility 287299408491X090320 830-431-4936 7/26/20 - 8/25/20 CH Fac 10-510-54210 09/14/2020 21.73
AT&T Mobility 287299408491X090320 210-827-4483 7/26/20 - 8/25/20 Dev Mgmt 10-590-54210 09/14/2020 42.42
AT&T Mobility 287299408491X090320 830-428-8319 7/26/20 - 8/25/20 Dev Mgmt 10-590-54210 09/14/2020 42.42
AT&T Mobility 287299408491X090320 830-428-6635 7/26/20 - 8/25/20 Dev Mgmt 10-590-54210 09/14/2020 38.25
AT&T Mobility 287299408491X090320 830-431-2357 7/26/20 - 8/25/20 Boerne Solid Waste 10-595-54210 09/14/2020 51.41
AT&T Mobility 287299408491X090320 830-428-1896 7/26/20 - 8/25/20 Comfort Solid Waste 10-595-54210 09/14/2020 51.41
AT&T Mobility 287299408491X090320 830-428-1911 7/26/20 - 8/25/20 Brush Site 10-596-54210 09/14/2020 51.41
AT&T Mobility 287299408491X090320 210-844-7587 7/26/20 - 8/25/20 R&B 11-620-54210 09/14/2020 42.42
AT&T Mobility 287299408491X090320 830-431-7159 7/26/20 - 8/25/20 R&B 11-620-54210 09/14/2020 42.42
AT&T Mobility 287299408491X090320 830-431-7375 7/26/20 - 8/25/20 Juv Prob 34-570-53330 09/14/2020 42.42
AT&T Mobility 287299408491X090320 830-431-7378 7/26/20 - 8/25/20 Juv Prob 34-570-53330 09/14/2020 42.42
AT&T Mobility 287299408491X090320 210-254-7642 7/26/20 - 8/25/20 Crime Victims 50-475-54210 09/14/2020 42.42
AT&T Mobility 287299408491X090320 210-289-3042 7/26/20 - 8/25/20 Crime Victims 50-475-54210 09/14/2020 42.42
AT&T Mobility 287299484011X082720 830-431-8451 7/20/20 - 8/15/20 IT 10-415-54210 09/14/2020 21.46
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AT&T Mobility 287299484011X082720 210-420-5674 7/20/20 - 8/15/20 IT 10-415-54210 08/14/2020 21.46
AT&T Mobility 287299484011X082720 210-420-5675 7/20/20 - 8/15/20 IT 10-415-54210 09/14/2020 21.46
AT&T Mobility 287299484011X082720 Toughbook & iPad Air Cards 7/20/20 - 8/19/20 10-560-54240 09/14/2020 1,763.67
AT&T Mobility 287299527924X082720 Election Mobile Hotspot 7/20/20 - 8/19/20 10-404-54999 09/14/2020 37.00
AT&T Mobility 287299527924%082720 Election Mobile Hotspot 7/20/20 - 8/19/20 10-404-54999 09/14/2020 37.00
AT&T Mobility 287299527924X082720 Election Mobile Hotspot 7/20/20 - 8/19/20 10-404-54999 09/14/2020 37.00
AT&T Mobility 287299527924X082720 Election Mobile Hotspot 7/20/20 - 8/19/20 10-404-54999 09/14/2020 37.00
AT&T Mobility 287299527924X082720 Election Mobile Hotspot 7/20/20 - 8/19/20 10-404-54999 09/14/2020 37.00
AT&T Mobility 287299527924X082720 Election Mobile Hotspot 7/20/20 - 8/19/20 10-404-54999 09/14/2020 37.00
AT&T Mobility 287299527924X082720 Election Mobile Hotspot 7/20/20 - 8/19/20 10-404-54999 09/14/2020 37.00
AT&T Mobility 287299527924X082720 Election Mobile Hotspot 7/20/20 - 8/19/20 10-404-54999 09/14/2020 37.00
AT&T Mobility 287299527924X082720 Election Mobile Hotspot 7/20/20 - 8/19/20 10-404-54999 09/14/2020 37.00
AT&T Mobility 287299527924X082720 Election Mobile Hotspot 7/20/20 - 8/19/20 10-404-54999 09/14/2020 37.00
AT&T Mobility 287299527924X082720 Election Mobile Hotspot 7/20/20 - 8/19/20 10-404-54999 09/14/2020 37.00
AT&T Mobility 287299527924X082720 Election Mobile Hotspot 7/20/20 - 8/19/20 10-404-54999 09/14/2020 37.00
AT&T Mobility 287299527924X082720 Election Mobile Hotspot 7/20/20 - 8/19/20 10-404-54999 09/14/2020 37.00
Vendor 1077 - AT&T Mobility Total: 6,130.11
Vendor: 6548 - Atascosa County

Atascosa County INV0012231 Inmate Medical/Jul '20 10-512-54050 09/14/2020 70.00
Atascosa County INV0012231 Inmate Housing/Jul '20 10-512-56072 09/14/2020 25,750.00
Vendor 6548 - Atascosa County Total:  25,820.00

Vendor: 1065 - Bandera Electric Coop, Inc.
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 100755 8/17/20 1106900-018 7/15/20 - 8/15/20 JP #4 10-510-54400 09/14/2020 576.47
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 100763 8/17/20 1106900-003 7/15/20 - 8/15/20 Pct #4 Warehouse 10-510-54400 09/14/2020 27.30
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 105185 8/17/20 1106900-012 7/15/20 - 8/15/20 SO Tower Rd 10-510-54400 09/14/2020 66.66
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 112826 8/17/20 1106900-002 7/15/20 - 8/15/20 EMS Tower 10-510-54400 09/14/2020 64.17
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 114894 8/17/20 1106900-019 7/15/20 - 8/15/20 Mark Twain 10-510-54400 09/14/2020 82.39
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 117591 8/17/20 1106900-016 7/15/20 - 8/15/20 Park House 10-510-54400 09/14/2020 241.48
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 117596 8/17/20 1106900-015 7/15/20 - 8/15/20 Stor Trailer 10-510-54400 09/14/2020 36.67
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 119464 8/17/20 1106900-013 7/15/20 - 8/15/20 SO 10-510-54400 09/14/2020 26.00
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 123229 8/17/20 1106900-006 7/15/20 - 8/15/20 IP #2 10-510-54400 09/14/2020 168.19
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 123279 8/17/20 1106900-004 7/15/20 - 8/15/20 Comfort EMS 10-510-54400 09/14/2020 264.86
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 123620 9/02/20 330200-001 08/01/20-09/01/20 Comfort VFD 10-546-54400 09/14/2020 305.80
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 124471 8/17/20 1106900-009 7/15/20 - 8/15/20 ComfortWasteStation 10-510-54400 09/14/2020 27.12
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 200581 8/17/20 1106900-007 7/15/20 - 8/15/20 10 Staudt St 10-510-54400 08/14/2020 232.01
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 200598 8/17/20 1106900-014 7/15/20 - 8/15/20 RMEC 10-510-54400 09/14/2020 437.94
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 201015 8/17/20 1106900-022 7/15/20 - 8/15/20 Law Enf Facility 10-510-54400 08/14/2020 6,440.19
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 201245 8/17/20 1106900-008 7/15/20 - 8/15/20 4 Staudt St 10-510-54400 09/14/2020 2,668.11
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 300437 8/17/20 1106900-020 7/15/20 - 8/15/20 Animal Control 10-510-54400 09/14/2020 1,059.10
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 300460 8/17/20 1106900-005 7/15/20-8/15/20 WasteDisp-SpanishPass 10-510-54400 09/14/2020 51.35
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 300464 8/17/20 1106900-021 7/15/20 - 8/15/20 Recycling Cntr 10-510-54400 09/14/2020 68.48
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 300489 8/17/20 1106900-017 7/15/20 - 8/15/20 Park Fac 10-510-54400 09/14/2020 103.18
Vendor 1065 - Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Total:  12,947.47
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Vendor: 6230 - Bear Oil Company
Bear Oil Company 280241 15SW40 Qil (235gal) - Shop 11-620-53300 09/14/2020 2,096.20
Vendor 6230 - Bear Oil Company Total: 2,096.20
Vendor: 1060 - Bell Hydrogas, Inc.
Bell Hydrogas, Inc. 107481 Propane (8gal) - Forklift 10-597-53330 09/14/2020 20.80
Bell Hydrogas, Inc. 19813 Svc Call & Regulator - EMS Tower Propane Tank 10-540-53330 09/14/2020 154.95
Vendor 1060 - Bell Hydrogas, Inc. Total: 175.75
Vendor: 1114 - Bexar Co. Medical Examiner's Office
Bexar Co. Medical Examiner's Office 17909 Autopsy - A. Porterfield 10-409-54051 09/14/2020 2,500.00
Vendor 1114 - Bexar Co. Medical Examiner's Office Total: 2,500.00
Vendor: 6050 - Billy Hunt
Billy Hunt IN0012284 Reimb - Fuel for Transport of Witness 17-470-54999 09/14/2020 27.50
Vendor 6050 - Billy Hunt Total: 27.50
Vendor: 1002 - Boerne Auto Truck Supply, Inc.
Boerne Auto Truck Supply, Inc. 419651 Sgal Buckets of Soap (2) & Shammies (3) 10-540-53330 09/14/2020 139.85
Vendor 1002 - Boerne Auto Truck Supply, Inc. Total: 139.85
Vendor: 1040 - Boerne Office Supply, L.C.
Boerne Office Supply, L.C. 0216CM Credit - Keyboard Return (Ref INV 07829) 10-455-53100 09/14/2020 -31.99
Boerne Office Supply, L.C. 0217CM Credit-Cert.Paper & Sticky Pads(Ref Inv#07858) 10-497-53100 09/14/2020 -15.98
Boerne Office Supply, L.C. 07751 Copy Paper, Accounting Pad & Sticky Note Pads 10-455-53100 09/14/2020 60.96
Boerne Office Supply, L.C. 07760.1 5-Shelf Wire Shelving Rack 10-455-53100 09/14/2020 219.99
Boerne Office Supply, L.C. 07764 Pens, Flash Drives, Cursors, Chair Mats & Misc 50-475-53330 09/14/2020 1,436.78
Boerne Office Supply, L.C. 07764.1 Dry Erase Markers & Toners (3) 50-475-53330 09/14/2020 381.96
Boerne Office Supply, L.C. 07768 File Folders & Tape Dispenser 50-475-53330 09/14/2020 81.96
Boerne Office Supply, L.C. 07776 Toners Cartridges (2) 10-403-53100 09/14/2020 239.98
Boerne Office Supply, L.C. 07817 Toner Cartridges (4) 10-510-53100 09/14/2020 355.96
Boerne Office Supply, L.C. 07818 Chair, Desk Tray & Shredder 10-415-53100 09/14/2020 544.97
Boerne Office Supply, L.C. 07829 Copy Paper, File Folders & Stamps 10-455-53100 09/14/2020 120.92
Boerne Office Supply, L.C. 07832 Copy Paper, File Folders & Misc Supplies 10-456-53100 09/14/2020 272.58
Boerne Office Supply, L.C. 07832.1 16" Mouse Pad & Portable File Storage Box 10-456-53100 09/14/2020 47.98
Boerne Office Supply, L.C. 07842 CD/DVD Writers, Laptop Sleeve, Purifier & Filters 50-475-53330 09/14/2020 575.94
Boerne Office Supply, L.C. 07843 Mobile File Cart 10-553-53330 09/14/2020 299.99
Boerne Office Supply, L.C. 07844 Copy Paper, Ink Cartridge, File Folders & Dividers 10-553-53100 09/14/2020 387.69
Boerne Office Supply, L.C. 07852 Copy Paper (2 Cases) 10-495-53100 09/14/2020 85.98
Boerne Office Supply, L.C. 07855 Copy Paper, Labels, Sharpies & Misc Supplies 10-404-53100 09/14/2020 231.79
Boerne Office Supply, L.C. 07858 Copy Paper, Envelopes, Folders & Misc Supplies 10-497-53100 09/14/2020 298.82
Boerne Office Supply, L.C. 07863 Copy Paper, Ink Cartridge, File Folders & Dividers 10-496-53100 09/14/2020 143.96
Boerne Office Supply, L.C. 07863.1 Writing Pads & Laminating Pouches 10-496-53100 09/14/2020 46.98
Boerne Office Supply, L.C. 07865 Page Flags 10-497-53100 09/14/2020 5.99
Boerne Office Supply, L.C. 07865 Certificate Paper 10-497-53130 09/14/2020 10.99
Boerne Office Supply, L.C. 07885 Copy Paper(2Cases), Toners(2), Calendars&Misc Supp 10-540-53100 09/14/2020 453.81
Boerne Office Supply, L.C. 07885.1 Paper Clips & Permanent Markers 10-540-53100 09/14/2020 36.98
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Post Dates: 9/14/2020 - 9/14/2020

Vendor Name Payable Number Description (Item) Account Number Post Date Amount
Boerne Office Supply, L.C. 07892 Colored Paper, Docu Holder, Toners(2) & Misc Supp 10-404-53100 09/14/2020 645.73
Vendor 1040 - Boerne Office Supply, L.C. Total: 6,940.72
Vendor: 3397 - Boerne Pest Control
Boerne Pest Control 18976 Pest Control Svcs - Animal Control/Jul '20 10-408-53330 09/14/2020 100.00
Vendor 3397 - Boerne Pest Control Total: 100.00
Vendor: 1043 - Boerne Printing
Boerne Printing 0820-186 Blank Business Cards - Patrol (1,000) 10-560-53100 09/14/2020 47.00
Boerne Printing 0820-199 Notary Stamps (6) 10-512-53100 09/14/2020 180.00
Boerne Printing 0820-53 Construction Notice Door Hangers (100} - R&B 11-620-53330 09/14/2020 39.00
Vendor 1043 - Boerne Printing Total: 266.00
Vendor: 2723 - Boerne Veterinary Clinic
Boerne Veterinary Clinic 218868 Vet Eye Exam 10-408-53400 09/14/2020 97.50
Boerne Veterinary Clinic 219459 Heart Worm Exam 10-408-53400 09/14/2020 55.00
Boerne Veterinary Clinic 219514 Spay/Neuter & Vaccination Pkgs (2} 10-408-53400 09/14/2020 322.00
Boerne Veterinary Clinic 219593 Ringworm Rx 10-408-53400 09/14/2020 45.00
Vendor 2723 - Boerne Veterinary Clinic Total: 519.50
Vendor: 1003 - Bohnert Lumber & Supply, Inc.
Bohnert Lumber & Supply, Inc. INV0285893 Replace Lumber on Utility Trailer #3218 10-406-53330 09/14/2020 293.53
Bohnert Lumber & Supply, Inc. INV0286076 Trailer Screw #3218 10-406-53330 09/14/2020 17.42
Vendor 1003 - Bohnert Lumber & Supply, Inc. Total: 310.95
Vendor: 3373 - Brian P. Skop, M.D.
Brian P. Skop, M.D. INV0012276 Expert Witness Services Retainer/A. Like Case 10-470-54020 09/14/2020 3,000.00
Vendor 3373 - Brian P. Skop, M.D. Total: 3,000.00
Vendor: 3361 - CDW Government, Inc.
CDW Government, Inc. ZQMmM8857 Epson Scanners (2) 10-450-53100 09/14/2020 481.78
CDW Government, Inc. ZRZ6083 HD Dual Docking Station 10-415-53330 09/14/2020 58.07
CDW Government, Inc. Z5R5781 HD Docking Stations (3) 10-415-53330 09/14/2020 107.64
CDW Government, Inc. 2553169 Epson Scanners (2) 50-475-53330 09/14/2020 481.78
CDW Government, Inc. ZSW9968 HP Printhead 10-402-53100 09/14/2020 63.93
CDW Government, Inc. ZXD2918 SFP Fiber Adapter 10-415-53330 09/14/2020 56.94
Vendor 3361 - CDW Government, Inc. Total: 1,250.14
Vendor: 6209 - Century Asphalt, LTD
Century Asphalt, LTD 185481 Type 340 B Asphalt - North ) & South J Dr. 11-620-54740 09/14/2020 6,623.41
Vendor 6209 - Century Asphalt, LTD Total: 6,623.41
Vendor: 3413 - Charles F. Wetherbee
Charles F. Wetherbee 6/19/20 - 7/29/20 Appt Atty #19-534 (CPS) 10-435-54020 09/14/2020 812.00
Charles F. Wetherbee 8/7/19 -8/11/20 Appt Atty #19-775CR 10-435-54020 09/14/2020 700.00
Vendor 3413 - Charles F. Wetherbee Total: 1,512.00
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Accounts Payable Claims Post Dates: 9/14/2020 - 9/14/2020

Vendor Name Payable Number Description (Item) Account Number Post Date Amount

Vendor: 6571 - Charlie-Mike Enterprises, Inc.

Charlie-Mike Enterprises, Inc. INV0012230 Advanced SWAT Training - (4) 8/17-8/21 10-560-54270 09/14/2020 900.00
Vendor 6571 - Charlie-Mike Enterprises, Inc. Total: 900.00

Vendor: 6077 - Christopher Mark Griffith

Christopher Mark Griffith 1/3/20 - 8/12/20 Appt Atty #20-148CR 10-435-54020 09/14/2020 434.00

Christopher Mark Griffith 11/13/19 - 8/12/20 Appt Atty #19-656CR 10-435-54020 09/14/2020 1,568.00

Christopher Mark Griffith 8/12/20 - 8/12/20 Appt Atty #20-152CR 10-435-54020 09/14/2020 70.00

Vendor 6077 - Christopher Mark Griffith Total: 2,072.00

Vendor: 6537 - Cintas Corporation 87

Cintas Corporation 87 4054278274 Uniform Cleaning 6/26/20 - Kendalia R&B 11-620-53360 09/14/2020 61.38
Cintas Corporation 87 4057450713 Uniform Cleaning 7/31/20 - Kendalia R&B 11-620-53360 09/14/2020 61.38
Cintas Corporation 87 4057953714 Uniform Cleaning 8/6/20 - Rural Fire 10-545-53360 09/14/2020 12.10
Cintas Corporation 87 4057953714 Floor Mats & Shop Rags - Comfort R&B 11-620-53330 09/14/2020 44.92
Cintas Corporation 87 4057953714 Uniform Cleaning 8/6/20 - Comfort R&B 11-620-53360 09/14/2020 477.73
Cintas Corporation 87 4058124380 Uniform Cleaning 8/7/20 - Kendalia R&B 11-620-53360 09/14/2020 61.38
Cintas Corporation 87 4058352696 Uniform Cleaning 8/11/20 - Courthouse Facilites 10-510-53360 09/14/2020 187.88
Cintas Corporation 87 4058352696 Uniform Cleaning 8/11/20 - Solid Waste 10-595-53360 09/14/2020 12.10
Cintas Corporation 87 4058352696 Uniform Cleaning 8/11/20 - Brush Site 10-596-53360 09/14/2020 13.75
Cintas Corporation 87 4058352696 Uniform Cleaning 8/11/20 - Recycling 10-597-53360 09/14/2020 7.48
Cintas Corporation 87 4058608217 Uniform Cleaning 8/13/20 - Rural Fire 10-545-53360 09/14/2020 12.10
Cintas Corporation 87 4058608217 Floor Mats 8/13/20 - Comfort R&B 11-620-53330 09/14/2020 35.72
Cintas Corporation 87 4058608217 Uniform Cleaning 8/13/20 - Comfort R&B 11-620-53360 09/14/2020 477.73
Cintas Corporation 87 4058747599 Uniform Cleaning 8/14/20 - Kendalia R&B 11-620-53360 09/14/2020 61.38
Cintas Corporation 87 4058968758 Uniform Cleaning 8/18/20 - Courthouse Facilities 10-510-53360 09/14/2020 97.13
Cintas Corporation 87 4058968758 Uniform Cleaning 8/18/20 - Solid Waste 10-595-53360 09/14/2020 12.10
Cintas Corporation 87 4058968758 Uniform Cleaning 8/18/20 - Brush Site 10-596-53360 09/14/2020 13.75
Cintas Corporation 87 4058968758 Uniform Cleaning 8/18/20 - Recycling 10-597-53360 09/14/2020 7.48
Cintas Corporation 87 4059234339 Uniform Cleaning 8/20/20 - Parks 10-660-53360 09/14/2020 86.35
Cintas Corporation 87 4059236471 Uniform Cleaning 8/20/20 - Rural Fire 10-545-53360 09/14/2020 12.10
Cintas Corporation 87 4059236471 Floor Mats & Hamper - Comfort 11-620-53330 09/14/2020 37.79
Cintas Corporation 87 4059236471 Uniform Cleaning 8/20/20 - Comfort R&B 11-620-53360 09/14/2020 467.13
Cintas Corporation 87 4059426866 Uniform Cleaning 8/21/20 - Kendalia R&B 11-620-53360 09/14/2020 61.38
Cintas Corporation 87 4059616751 Uniform Cleaning 8/25/20 - Courthouse Facilities 10-510-53360 09/14/2020 97.13
Cintas Corporation 87 4059616751 Uniform Cleaning 8/25/20 - Solid Waste 10-595-53360 09/14/2020 12.10
Cintas Corporation 87 4059616751 Uniform Cleaning 8/25/20 - Brush Site 10-596-53360 09/14/2020 13.75
Cintas Corporation 87 4059616751 Uniform Cleaning 8/25/20 - Recycling 10-597-53360 059/14/2020 7.48
Cintas Corporation 87 4059887726 Uniform Cleaning 8/27/20 - Parks 10-660-53360 09/14/2020 86.35
Cintas Corporation 87 4059889770 Uniform Cleaning 8/27/20 - Rural Fire 10-545-53360 09/14/2020 12.10
Cintas Corporation 87 4059889770 Floor Mats & Hamper - Comfort R&B 11-620-53330 09/14/2020 39.59
Cintas Corporation 87 4059889770 Uniform Cleaning 8/27/20 - Comfort R&B 11-620-53360 09/14/2020 446.54
Cintas Corporation 87 4060261804 Uniform Cleaning 9/1/20 - Courthouse Facilities 10-510-53360 09/14/2020 97.13
Cintas Corporation 87 4060261804 Uniform Cleaning 9/1/20 - Solid Waste 10-595-53360 09/14/2020 12.10
Cintas Corporation 87 4060261804 Uniform Cleaning 9/1/20 - Brush Site 10-596-53360 09/14/2020 13.75
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Accounts Payable Claims

Post Dates: 9/14/2020 - 9/14/2020

Vendor Name Payable Number Description (Item) Account Number Post Date Amount
Cintas Corporation 87 4060261804 Uniform Cleaning 9/1/20 - Recycling 10-597-53360 09/14/2020 7.48
Vendor 6537 - Cintas Corporation 87 Total: 3,167.74
Vendor: 1160 - City of Boerne Utilities
City of Boerne Utilities 30-0019-00 8/31/20 30-0019-00 7/17/20 - 8/18/20 Brush Site 10-510-54400 08/14/2020 171.24
City of Boerne Utilities M-0020 8/20/20 09-0426-02 7/6/20 - 8/6/20 118 Saunders St 52 10-510-54400 09/14/2020 166.35
City of Boerne Utilities M-0020 8/20/20 09-0430-06 7/6/20 - 8/6/20 126 Rosewood Ave 10-510-54400 09/14/2020 410.85
City of Boerne Utilities M-0020 8/20/20 09-0425-03 7/6/20 - 8/6/20 118 Saunders St 51 10-510-54400 09/14/2020 308.18
City of Boerne Utilities M-0020 8/20/20 09-0450-04 7/6/20 - 8/6/20 114 Rosewood Ave 10-510-54400 09/14/2020 454.85
City of Boerne Utilities M-0090 8/25/20 13-2460-00 7/15/20 - 8/14/20 10 Staudt St 10-510-54400 09/14/2020 202.65
City of Boerne Utilities M-0090 8/25/20 13-2470-00 7/15/20 - 8/14/20 6 Staudt St 1 10-510-54400 09/14/2020 417.53
City of Boerne Utilities M-0090 8/25/20 13-7100-00 7/15/20 - 8/14/20 EMS 10-510-54400 09/14/2020 1,801.57
City of Boerne Utilities M-0090 8/25/20 13-2465-00 7/15/20 - 8/14/20 8 Staudt St 10-510-54400 09/14/2020 5,921.72
City of Boerne Utilities M-0090 8/25/20 13-2472-00 7/15/20 - 8/14/20 6 Staudt St 2 10-510-54400 09/14/2020 93.26
Vendor 1160 - City of Boerne Utilities Total: 9,948.20
Vendor: 5000 - Clean Environments, Inc.
Clean Environments, Inc. 23484 Asbestos Consulting - Comfort EMS 10-540-55130 09/14/2020 1,770.00
Vendor 5000 - Clean Environments, Inc. Total: 1,770.00
Vendor: 5706 - Cole Sumner Nettles
Cole Sumner Nettles 4/1/20 - 8/21/20 Appt Atty #6771 10-435-54020 09/14/2020 1,792.50
Vendor 5706 - Cole Sumner Nettles Total: 1,792.50
Vendor: 1753 - Comfort Auto & Truck Supply
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 294830 Water Pump, Thermostat & Antifreeze #2310 87-560-54540 09/14/2020 135.46
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 294904 Credit - Core Deposit #2310 (Ref INV 294830) 87-560-54540 09/14/2020 -9.88
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 295063 Bearing #1310 10-560-54540 09/14/2020 86.85
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 295166 Valve #2310 87-560-54540 09/14/2020 457
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 295194 Black Gloss Spray Paint - Stock 10-560-54540 09/14/2020 9.24
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 295200 Disc Brake Pad #1311 87-560-54540 09/14/2020 67.37
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 295226 Screw #1310 10-560-54540 09/14/2020 7.60
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 295286 Credit - Bearing #1310 (Ref INV 295063) 10-560-54540 09/14/2020 -86.85
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 295334 Oil #1310 10-560-54540 09/14/2020 27.87
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 295354 Capsules #1310 10-560-54540 09/14/2020 31.68
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 295639 Credit - Blower Motor Resistor #53 (Ref INV295269) 11-620-54540 09/14/2020 -20.26
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 295702 Air Filter #1609 10-408-54540 09/14/2020 12.25
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 295759 Silicone Adhesive 10-560-54540 09/14/2020 11.96
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 295811 Batteries #281 10-540-54540 09/14/2020 401.38
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 295812 Credit - Battery Cores #281(Ref INV 295811} 10-540-54540 09/14/2020 -36.00
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 295842 Lug Nuts #172 11-620-54540 09/14/2020 34.90
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 295918 Blister Pack Capsules #1303 10-560-54540 09/14/2020 20.84
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 295924 Pliers & Adj Wrenches - Shop 11-620-53330 09/14/2020 88.42
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 295963 RTV Sealant #43 10-596-54540 09/14/2020 7.99
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 295964 RTV Silicone - Stock 11-620-54540 09/14/2020 5.98
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 295991 Hyd Fittings & Hose #153 11-620-54540 09/14/2020 62.66
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Accounts Payable Claims

Post Dates: 9/14/2020 - 9/14/2020

Vendor Name Payable Number Description (ltem) Account Number Post Date Amount
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 295998 Batteries #146 11-620-54540 09/14/2020 269.98
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296001 Credit - Battery Cores #146 (Ref INV 295998) 11-620-54540 09/14/2020 -36.00
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296173 Mudflaps & Lights #144 11-620-54540 09/14/2020 58.36
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296201 Belt #55 11-620-54540 09/14/2020 44,99
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296233 Fuel Filter - Stock 10-560-54540 09/14/2020 16.28
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296285 Fuel Filter R59 10-546-54540 09/14/2020 10.72
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296286 Fuel Filters - Stock 11-620-54540 09/14/2020 21.44
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296300 Hitch Lock Pin & Fuel Filter - Stock 11-620-54540 09/14/2020 17.65
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296301 Cabin Air Filter E32 10-546-54540 09/14/2020 12.30
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296302 Filters G1 10-540-54540 09/14/2020 87.45
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296303 Oil Filter RBG1 11-620-54540 09/14/2020 4.34
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296304 Air & Fuel Filter #242 11-620-54540 09/14/2020 37.98
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296305 Transmission, Fuel & Qil Filters R59 10-546-54540 09/14/2020 46.61
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296316 80W-90 Gear Oil - Shop 11-620-53300 09/14/2020 70.55
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296318 Plug Buttons (10) - Stock 10-560-54540 09/14/2020 10.50
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296350 Fuel Filter #280 10-540-54540 09/14/2020 26.97
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296365 Trailer Wire Connector #280 10-540-54540 09/14/2020 4.00
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296366 Air Filter B53 10-546-54540 09/14/2020 2.96
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296367 Washer Fluid - Stock 11-620-53610 09/14/2020 28.49
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296376 Oil, Air & Fuel Filter B53 10-546-54540 09/14/2020 98.00
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296377 Fuel Filter #280 10-540-54540 09/14/2020 7.00
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296378 Head Light Harness #280 10-540-54540 09/14/2020 8.65
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296407 Oil, Fuel & Air Filter E58 10-546-54540 09/14/2020 178.84
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296420 Credit- Core Deposit 10-546-54540 09/14/2020 -18.00
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296422 Credit - Core Deposit (Ref INV 235318} 87-560-54540 09/14/2020 -70.08
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296423 Batttery #1805 10-560-54540 09/14/2020 268.82
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296424 Battery - Stock 11-620-54540 09/14/2020 121.39
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296430 Coolant Filter ES8 10-546-54540 09/14/2020 15.89
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296431 Coolant Filter - Stock 11-620-54540 09/14/2020 15.89
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296443 Control Armball #1602 10-560-54540 09/14/2020 189.27
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296447 Flashers - Stock, #9 11-620-54540 09/14/2020 44.38
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296466 Relay #51 11-620-54540 09/14/2020 9.55
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296472 55gal Drum Motor Oil 10-560-53300 09/14/2020 858.67
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296720 A/C Stop Leak B52 10-546-54540 09/14/2020 34.99
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296726 Oil & Fuel Filters T56 10-546-54540 09/14/2020 50.54
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296797 Qil, Fuel & Air Filter B52 10-546-54540 09/14/2020 57.19
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296799 Qil Filter B52 10-546-54540 09/14/2020 3.97
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296844 Battery Core Deposit #1802 10-560-54540 09/14/2020 370.38
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296862 Credit-Core Deposits #1802(Ref INV296844 & 296845) 10-560-54540 09/14/2020 -36.00
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296900 Battery Core Deposit #1502 10-560-54540 09/14/2020 182.69
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296905 Credit-Coil, Gasket & Seal - Stock(Ref INV176124) 10-560-54540 09/14/2020 -313.37
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296940 Lighter Well #1502 10-560-54540 09/14/2020 4.29
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296948 Air Filter B52 10-546-54540 09/14/2020 39.40
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 296949 Oil & Fuel Filter E51 10-546-54540 09/14/2020 57.19
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Accounts Payable Claims
Vendor Name

Comfort Auto & Truck Supply
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply

Vendor: 1692 - Commercial Kitchen Parts & Svc
Commercial Kitchen Parts & Svc
Commercial Kitchen Parts & Svc

Vendor: 1834 - Cook's Correctional
Cook's Correctional

Vendor: 4254 - Corrie Lindstrom
Corrie Lindstrom

Vendor: 3382 - County Information Resource Agency
County Information Resource Agency

Payable Number

296984
297185
297222
297453

0003867-IN
0003525-IN

N656328

INV0012227

SOP013083

Vendor: 6346 - Covetrus North America/Butler Animal Health Supply, LLC

Covetrus North America/Butler Animal Health Supply, LLC

Vendor: 6584 - CT Services
CT Services

Vendor: 6567 - Dailey Wells Communications Inc.
Dailey Wells Communications Inc.
Dailey Wells Communications Inc.
Dailey Wells Communications Inc.
Dailey Wells Communications Inc.
Dailey Wells Communications Inc.

Vendor: 5071 - David A. Parent
David A. Parent

Vendor: 4980 - Department of Information Resources
Department of Information Resources
Department of Information Resources
Department of Information Resources
Department of Information Resources
Department of Information Resources
Department of Information Resources

TG95430

4502

00003163
00068621
00068622
00068676
00068677

11/25/19 - 8/11/20

20070824N
20070824N
20070824N
20070824N
20070824N
20070824N

Description (Item)

Lighter #1502

Safety Glasses & Fuse
Qil Filters BS54

Oil Filter #2929

Kitchen PM Service 7/10/20 - 8/10/20
Kitchen PM Service 8/10/20 - 9/10/20

Misc Kitchen Supplies

Reimb - Local Mileage 8/4, 8/11/, 8/18 & 8/25

Email Accounts - Jul '20

Syringes {13 Boxes)

Kitchen Hood Fire Suppression Inspection

XG75 Portable Radio Replacement Battery

Portable Radio Repair/Switch Assembly-XG75 Radio

Portable Radio Repair/Pogo Pins-XG75 Radio
Reprogram Radio
Replace Radio Cover

Appt Atty #20-004CR

Long Distance Jul '20 - Co Judge
Long Distance Jul '20 - Co Clerk
Long Distance Jul '20 - IT

Long Distance Jul '20 - Dist Clerk
Long Distance Jul '20 - JP #1
Long Distance Jul '20 - JP #2

Post Dates: 9/14/2020 - 9/14/2020

Account Number Post Date

10-560-54540 09/14/2020
10-660-53330 09/14/2020
10-546-54540 09/14/2020
10-545-54540 09/14/2020

Vendor 1753 - Comfort Auto & Truck Supply Total:

10-512-54861
10-512-54861

09/14/2020
09/14/2020

Vendor 1692 - Commercial Kitchen Parts & Svc Total:

10-512-53330 09/14/2020

Vendor 1834 - Cook's Correctional Total:

10-499-54260 09/14/2020

Vendor 4254 - Corrie Lindstrom Total:

10-510-54240 09/14/2020

Vendor 3382 - County Information Resource Agency Total:

10-408-53400 09/14/2020

Vendor 6346 - Covetrus North America/Butler Animal Health Supply, LLC Total:

10-512-53330 09/14/2020

Vendor 6584 - CT Services Total:

10-553-54530 09/14/2020
10-560-54530 09/14/2020
10-560-54530 09/14/2020
10-560-54530 09/14/2020
10-560-54530 09/14/2020

Vendor 6567 - Dailey Wells Communications Inc. Total:

10-435-54020 09/14/2020

Vendor 5071 - David A. Parent Total:

10-400-54200 09/14/2020
10-403-54200 09/14/2020
10-415-54200 09/14/2020
10-450-54200 09/14/2020
10-455-54200 09/14/2020
10-456-54200 09/14/2020

Amount

5.99
19.64
17.00

6.64

3,828.41

31191

311.91

623.82

379.94

379.94

34.00

34.00

554.00

554.00

139.65

139.65

425.00

425.00

168.75
270.00
115.00

85.00

407.58

1,046.33

280.00

280.00

0.04
0.45
031
0.13
0.07
0.01
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Accounts Payable Claims
Vendor Name

Department of Information Resources
Department of Information Resources
Department of Information Resources
Department of Information Resources
Department of Information Resources
Department of Information Resources
Department of Information Resources
Department of Information Resources
Department of information Resources
Department of Information Resources

Vendor: 1033 - Dependable Insurance Agency

Dependable Insurance Agency
Dependable Insurance Agency
Dependable Insurance Agency
Dependable Insurance Agency
Dependable Insurance Agency

Vendor: 4548 - Diamond Medical Supply
Diamond Medical Supply
Diamond Medical Supply
Diamond Medical Supply

Vendor: 4560 - Douglas Burford
Douglas Burford

Vendor: 1343 - Ebensberger-Fisher Funeral Home

Ebensberger-Fisher Funeral Home

Vendor: 6579 - Eitan Group North America

Eitan Group North America

Vendor: 6596 - Elanco US inc.
Elanco US Inc.

Vendor: 1222 - Election Systems & Software, Inc.

Election Systems & Software, Inc.
Election Systems & Software, Inc.

Payable Number

20070824N
20070824N
20070824N
20070824N
20070824N
20070824N
20070824N
20070824N
20070824N
20070824N

0000469
000470
000471
000475
000476

00408350
00408483
00411374

8/12/20 - 8/12/20

20-130

40785199

6000020933

1151584
1152075

Description (item)

Long Distance Jul '20 - JP #3

Long Distance Jul '20 - JP #4

Long Distance Jul '20 - Crim Dist Atty
Long Distance Jul '20 - Human Resources
Long Distance Jul '20 - Courthouse Fac
Long Distance Jul '20 - SO

Long Distance Jul '20 - Adult Prob

Long Distance Jul '20 - Health & Welfare
Long Distance Jul '20 - R&B

Long Distance Jul '20 - Juv Prob

Notary Bond - E. Cerda
Notary Bond - O. Cerda
Notary Bond - E. Oestreich
Notary Bond - A. Bourgeois
Notary Bond - H. Putrite

Germicide (1gal)
Probe Covers
Misc Medical Supplies

Appt Atty #20-131CR

1st Call/Removal & Supplies - J. Mansell

IV Drip Sets (30)

Dewormer Medication (150 Tablets)
